
Please complete and return this form to the County Assessor.

POLITICAL SUBDIVISION CONTACT INFORMATION

Political Subdivision Name

Contact Name

Contact Phone Number

Contact Email

County Where Headquartered

Location of Joint Public Hearing

Date

Time

Phone Number for Publication and Postcard

VALUATION

Please refer to the Basic Data Input tab in the budget worksheet for the Prior and Current Year Valuation.

Current Valuation

Prior Valuation

TAXATION
Please refer to the PT Request Act tab in the budget worksheet for the Prior Year and Actual Property
Tax Request. For schools, do not include bonds in the prior and actual property tax request.

Prior Year Property Tax Request (Line 1)

2023-2024 ACTUAL Property Tax Request (Line 7)

Signature Date

The information requested is intended solely to assist the County with the
creation of the postcard, website, and publication notice.

We are required to participate in the joint public hearing.

Cherry County

Brittny Longcor

402-376-2771

clerk@cherrycountyne.gov

Cherry County

Valentine Public Library Meeting Room
324 N Main St
Valentine, NE 69201

September 18, 2023

6:30 p.m.

402-376-2771

$2,385,653,882

$2,219,902,418

$4,351,075

$4,609,450

August 31, 2023


