NEBRASKA POLITICAL SUBDIVISION TAX REQUEST ACT FORM

Please complete and return this form to the County Assessor.

POLITICAL SUBDIVISION CONTACT INFORMATION

Political Subdivision Name	Cherry County
Contact Name	Brittny Longcor
Contact Phone Number	402-376-2771
Contact Email	clerk@cherrycountyne.gov
County Where Headquartered	Cherry County
Location of Joint Public Hearing	Valentine Public Library Meeting Room 324 N Main St Valentine, NE 69201
Date	September 18, 2023
Time	6:30 p.m.
Phone Number for Publication and Postcard	402-376-2771

VALUATION

Please refer to the Basic Data Input tab in the budget worksheet for the Prior and Current Year Valuation.

Current Valuation	\$2,385,653,882
Prior Valuation	\$2,219,902,418

TAXATION

Please refer to the *PT Request Act* tab in the budget worksheet for the Prior Year and Actual Property Tax Request. For schools, do not include bonds in the prior and actual property tax request.

Prior Year Property Tax Request (Line 1)	\$4,351,075
2023-2024 ACTUAL Property Tax Request (Line 7)	\$4,609,450

Signature Dutting Macon Date August 31, 2023

We are required to participate in the joint public hearing.

The information requested is intended solely to assist the County with the creation of the postcard, website, and publication notice.